PUBLIC HEARING
October 29,2019 — 6:30 p.m.
City Hall, Council Chambers

Call to Order:

Roll Call: Council members A.Forsman, Kess, Debeltz, Omerza, Callen, Campbell and Mayor
Novak

Purpose: This hearing will be held to discuss 106 E Harvey St, Ely, MN 55731

Adjourn:




October 9, 2019

NOTICE OF MAINTENANCE
OF PRIVATE PROPERTY
ELY CITY CODE §AND/OR
UNSAFE BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES
MINNESOTA RULES 1300.0180

KESS PAULD &

LAURIE L CARLSON KESS
435 E BOUNDARY ST
ELY, MN 55731

Notice of Violation Parcel Number: 030-0010-03020
10 days’ notice of City Council Hearing

Owner of Record: PAUL D KESS & LAURIE L CARLSON KESS

Re: Your property located at 106 Harvey St E, Ely, MN 55731

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please take NOTICE pursuant to Ely City Code §Subdivision 10 Abatement, a City Council Hearing to
determine or abate blight or blighting factors at the property located at : 106 Harvey St E, Ely, MN
55731. This hearing will take place on Tuesday, October 29, 2019 at 6:30pm in the City Council
Chambers at 209 E Chapman St Ely, MN 55731.

The blight abatement to be considered the Council Hearing:

See Attached Exhibit “A”

Respectfully,

Doug K Whitney, P.E.
Building Official No. 1029
City of Ely, Phone 612-598-4993




Douglas K Whitney, Building Official

City of Ely
PHONE (612) 598-4993
INSPECTION REPORT
DATE: September 4, 2019 Type: Maintenance of Private Property
Code Compliance Multi-Unit Dwelling PIN; 030- 0010-03020
Style: 2 ¥ Story with masonry and post foundation, mixed siding, asphalt roof.
Owners: PAULDKESS &
' ' LAURIE L. CARLSON KESS
435 E BOUNDARY ST
Ely, MN 55731
Property Address: 106 EHARVEY ST, ELY, MN 55731
Type of Inspection: Exterior of Structures and Exterior Property Areas. Unsafe Buildings and Structures.
Weather/Temperature: 63 degrees F, Partly Cloudy

MEMBERS/AREA(S) INSPECTED: Exterior and of dwelling and garage.

REMARKS:

The property has been vacant for several years.

The dwelling has suffered from dilapidation.

The property has suffered from years of absence of any significant maintenance.
The roofing is in a failed condition, with holes and missing shingles.

The siding and soffit has deteriorated and/or are missing.

Doors and windows are broken out and in a state of disrepair.

The property has junk debris in rear yard.

The property is overgrown with volunteer brush.

0N L AW

INSPECTION PERFORMED BY: Douglas K. Whitney, P.E.

2 HR minimum HOUR/MINUTES: Summary: Pursuant to City Code §10.22, §10-42 and/or

TIME ON SITE: I hr Minnesota Rules 1300.0180 Unsafe Buildings or Structures; I
hereby find that the propetrty and structures fails to meet the

TIME OFF SITE: 3 b minimum requirements of the City Code and the Minnesota State

TRAVEL TIME: 1 hr Building Code and is a hazard to public safety. The property is in an

overall state of disrepair.
TOTAL TIME: 5 hr

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT I AM A
DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE ~ LAWS OF THE

STATE OF MINNESOTA.
DoucLAs K. WHITNEY, P. E. BUILDING OFFICIAL NO. 1029
DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2019 REG. No. 15910




106 E HARVET ST, ELY, MN 55731 , Page |2

Property Address:

Ely City Code § 10.22 & § 10.42. - Maintenance of Private Property

East and South sides of dwelling. Note loose and/or rotting boards. The side steps are missing. Rooﬁng gaps,
soffit and fascia rotted away. Roofing siding and windows suffer from physical deterioration and has
become a hazard to the general public or adjoining property.
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106 E HARVET ST", ELY, MN 55731 Page |3

Property Address:

Ely City Code § 10.22 & § 10.42. - Maintenance of Private Property

Portion of West roof is missing.



Thursday, September 12, 2019
NOTICE OF MAINTENANCE
OF PRIVATE PROPERTY
ELY CITY CODE § 10.22
KESSPAULD & and/or
LAURIE L CARLSON KESS JUNK CARS, HOUSEHOLD
435 E BOUNDARY ST FURNISHINGS AND APPLIANCES
ELY MN 55731 ' STORED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY
ELY CITY CODE § 10.42.
and or
NOTICE OF HAZARDOUS BUILDING
MINNESOTA STATUTES,
SECTIONS 463.15 - 463.26
And/or
UNSAFE BUILDINGS OR
STRUCTURES,
MINNESOTA RULES 1300.0180

Notice of Violation Parcel Number: 030-0010-03020

Owners of Record: KESS PAUL D & LAURIE . CARLSON KESS
435 E BOUNDARY ST
ELY MN 55731

Re:  Your property located at: 106 Harvey St E, ELY, MN 55731
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please take NOTICE pursuant to Ely City Code §10-22 and §10-42 that on July 22, 2019 your
property at 106 Harvey St E was first inspected this year due to several complaints.

The property was recently inspected on September 4, 2019 due to a new complaint. No work has
been done on the dwelling in years. The building and site conditions are blighted and continue to
pose a threat to public health and safety. The conditions of the site, described in more detail
below,

You have the right to appeal this notice by filing a written appeal within 10 days.

FINDINGS. Pursuant to City Code §10.22, §10-42 and/or Minnesota Rules 1300.0180 Unsafe

Buildings or Structures; I hereby find that the property and structures fails to meet the minimum
requirements of the City Code and the Minnesota State Building Code and is a hazard to public

safety. The conditions that led to this determination are:
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e The property has been neglected for many years.

e The property has been vacant for several years.

e The property has suffered from years of absence of any proper maintenance. Missing
siding, rotted window, and roofing in disrepair;

o Every exterior wall shall be free of holes, breaks, major portions of loose or
rotting boards or timbers. All structures and accessory structures including
detached garages shall be maintained in a workmanlike state of maintenance and
repair.

o All doors and windows shall be maintained in good repair, fit reasonably well
within their frames, and be free of breaks or holes.

e Side step is missing.

o Note: Vacated structures and vacant properties. The owners of any dwelling
which is unfit for human habitation, as determined by the enforcement officer in
good faith, and the owner of any structure, garage or other outbuilding which has
been vacant for a period of sixty (60) days or more shall make the dwelling or
structure safe and secure by keeping the same securely locked.

e The property has junk debris in rear yard.

o All exterior property areas and vacant areas shall be maintained in a clean and
sanitary condition, safe and free from any hazardous condition, and free from any
accumulation of refuse or garbage.

o Note: The interior of every structure shall be maintained in a sanitary condition,
free of accumulations of garbage and refuse.

Based on the conditions in the Building you are hereby ORDERED to make the following
corrections within 30 days:

Secure dwelling by keeping the same securely locked as needed
Remove all household goods, junk, and debris from the property.
Remove all garbage, trash and debris from the property and dwelling.
Clean up all overgrowth and volunteer brush.

Based on the conditions in the Building you are hereby ORDERED to make the following
corrections within 60 days:

Repair siding of dwelling.

Re-roofing the dwelling.

Repair the windows as needed.

Replace side steps

Paint or finish all exterior surfaces as needed.

If you believe that this order is based on an erroneous interpretation of City Code, State or
Federal law, you may appeal the order by filing a written appeal within ten days. You may use
the appeal form attached to this Order.
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NO OWNERSHIP TRANSFER. While this Order is pending you may not transfer ownership -
of the property unless you provide a copy of this Order to the party to whom the transfer is made
and notify the City prior to the transfer.

EXECUTION OF THIS ORDER. If you do not appeal the order, if you do not prevail on
appeal, and if you do not comply with the conditions of the Order, the matter will be scheduled
for a hearing before the City Council, at which hearing the City Council may remedy the
conditions described above by hiring a contractor of the City’s choosing and specially assess the
costs of all repairs, staff time and administrative costs against the real estate. You will be given
at least 10 days notice of the hearing before the City Council.

If you cannot afford to remedy the conditions described and wish to take care of the matter as
soon as possible you may agree to have the City contract for the work and assess the costs
against the real estate as a special assessment. If you choose to do so, a written agreement will
be prepared for your signature. Please contact me if you wish to enter into such an agreement.

If the ORDER is NOT complied with; pursuant to City Code § 10.22, § 10.42 and Minnesota
Statutes, Sections 463.15 to 463.26 I hereby find that because of inadequate maintenance,
dilapidation, physical damage, unsanitary condition, or abandonment, the building constitutes a
fire hazard or a hazard to public safety or health the hazard maybe eliminated at your expense.

Lastly, please be advised that failing to comply with this Order or appeal within the time
prescribed may be charged as a misdemeanor criminal offense. Also under § 10.22 Maintenance
of Private Property you may be subject to a Civil Enforcement Citation of $100.00 per week.

Respectfully,

Douglas K. Whitney, P.E. - Building Official No.1029
City of Ely, Phone 612-598-4993
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MINNESOTA ADMINISTRATIVE RULES §1300.0180 UNSAFE BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES.

A building or structure regulated by the code is unsafe, for purposes of this part, if it is structurally unsafe, not
provided with adequate egress, a fire hazard, or otherwise dangerous to human life.

Building service equipment that is regulated by the code is unsafe, for purposes of this part, if it is a fire, electrical,
or health hazard; an unsanitary condition; or otherwise dangerous to human life. Use of a building, structure, or
building service equipment constituting a hazard to safety, health, or public welfare by reason of inadequate
maintenance, dilapidation, obsolescence, fire hazard, disaster, damage, or abandonment is, for the purposes of this
part, an unsafe use. Parapet walls, cornices, spires, towers, tanks, statuary, and other appendages or structural
members that are supported by, attached to, or a part of a building and that are in deteriorated condition or otherwise
unable to sustain the design loads that are specified in the code are unsafe building appendages.

The building official shall order any building or portion of a building to be vacated if continued use is dangerous to
life, health, or safety of the occupants. The building official shall have the authority to order disconnection of utility
services to the building, structure, or system, regulated by the code, in case of an emergency to eliminate a hazard to
life or property. The order shall be in writing and state the reasons for the action.

All unsafe buildings, structures, or appendages are public nuisances and must be abated by repair, rehabilitation,
demolition, or removal according to Minnesota Statutes, sections 463.15 to 463.26.

ELY CODE SEC. 10.22. MAINTENANCE OF PRIVATE PROPERTY.

Subd. 1. It is the primary responsibility of any person, firm, corporation or entity of any kind
occupying, leasing or renting any lot or parcel of land to maintain such property in a manner free from blight or
blighting factors. The owner and occupant shall comply with the regulations contained herein.

Subd. 2. Exterior of Structures and Exterior Property Areas. N

a) The exterior of all structures and accessory structures including detached garages shall be maintained in
a workmanlike state of maintenance and repair.

b) Every exterior wall shall be free of holes, breaks, major portions of loose or rotting boards or timbers,
and major portions of falling or loose stucco.

¢) All doors and windows shall be maintained in good repair, fit reasonably well within their frames, and be
free of breaks or holes.

d) All public health and safety hazards shall be removed from all lots and parcels of land.

e) Water service lines shall be installed or repaired and in working order on occupied property. Empty lots
exempt. :

Subd. 3. Interior areas of structures, including residential dwellings.

a) The interior of every structure shall be maintained in a sanitary condition, free of accumulations of
garbage and refuse.

b) The interior of every structure shall be maintained free from infestation of noxious insects, rodents, and
other pests and animal waste.

¢) All plumbing systems shall be property installed, connected, and maintained in good working order, and
must be kept free from obstructions, leaks, and defects.

d) The storage of excessive or unreasonable amounts of hazardous, flammable liquids shall be prohibited in
areas not zoned for such use.

Subd. 4. Deteriorated Structures. In any area the existence of any structure or part of any structure
wh1ch because of ﬁre wmd natmal dlsaster or physmal detenoratlon is no Ionger habltable or useful for any other

Notice Code Violationat 126 Camp StE, ELY, MN 55731 Page4of7




purpose for which it may have been intended or permitted or the deterioration of which has become a hazard to the
general public or adjoining properties, shall not be allowed for a period longer than 6 months.

Subd. 5. Vacated structures and vacant properties. The owners of any dwelling which is unfit for
human habitation, as determined by the enforcement officer in good faith, and the owner of any structure, garage or
other outbuilding which has been vacant for a period of sixty (60) days or more shall make the dwelling or structure
safe and secure by keeping the same securely locked, windows kept glazed or neatly boarded up and entrances and
doorways provided with proper doors or, in the alternative, neatly boarded up and otherwise protected to prevent
entrance, so that it is not hazardous to the health, safety, and welfare of the public, and does not constitute a public
nuisance. Such shall be done in a manner which will be suitable to the general nature and character of the
neighborhood including decorative effects and coloration such as will not make such structure present an offensive
appearance to neighbors and in general accord with the area as far as its appearance may be concerned. Any such
structure open at the doors and windows, if unguarded, shall be deemed to be a nuisance within the meaning of this
ordinance. The owner of vacant lands shall make said lands safe and secure by barricading or fencing the property or
the like, or by placing said lands in their natural unimproved condition and removing all dangerous conditions.
Unsafe structures shall be taken down and removed or made safe, as the building official deems necessary. A vacant
structure that is not secured against entry shall be deemed unsafe.

a) Restoration. The structure or equipment determined to be unsafe by the building official is permitted to
be restored to a safe condition. To the extent that repairs, alterations or additions are made or a change of occupancy
occurs during the restoration of the structure, such repairs alterations, additions or changes of occupancy shall
comply with the requirements of Section 105.2.2 and Chapter 34 of the 2006 International Building Code.

Subd. 6. Vacant Buildings: Exterior Property Areas.

a) Sanitation. All exterior property areas and vacant areas shall be maintained in a clean and sanitary
condition, safe and free from any hazardous condition, and free from any accumulation of refuse or garbage.

b) Free from pests. All exterior property areas and vacant areas shall be kept free from, rodents, vermin, or
other pests, which are noxious or detrimental to the public health.

¢) Junk automobiles. In any area not zoned for junkyards or salvage yards, the storage of junk automobiles
is prohibited. For the purpose of this ordinance, the term “junk automobiles” shall include any motor vehicle, part of
a motor vehicle, or former motor vehicles, stored in the open, which is not currently licensed for use upon the
highways or the State of Minnesota, and is
either: a) unusable or inoperable because of lack of, or defects in component parts; or b) unusable or inoperable
because of damage from collision, deterioration, or having been cannibalized; or ¢) beyond repair and therefore not
intended for future use as a motor vehicle; or d) being retained on the property for possible use of salvageable parts.
This regulation is in addition to any zoning regulations.

Subd. 7.Enforcement Officer. The City Building Official of the City of Ely, the City Clerk-Treasurer, and
the Chief of Police are appointed as the enforcement officers, and it is the enforcement officers’ duty to enforce the
provisions of this ordinance.

Subd 8. Inspection of structures, vacant properties, generally. The enforcement officer shall be authorized
to make or cause to be made inspection to determine the condition of structures and premises and vacant properties
in order to safeguard the health, safety, and welfare of the public. The enforcement officer, or his designated
representative shall, with the permission of the owner, be authorized to inspect any vacant areas and the exterior
areas of any premises, and the interior areas of structures at any reasonable time for the purpose of performing his
duties under this ordinance. If the owner, operator, or person in possession of the structure shall refuse to consent to
the inspection, and there is probable cause to believe that a violation exists on that premises, a search warrant may
be obtained.

Subd. 9. Duties of City Officers. The Enforcement Officer(s) shall enforce the provisions of this Ordinance
relating to blight and blighting factors and shall assist the other designated officer(s) in the enforcement of
provisions relating to blight and blighting factors affecting public safety. Such officers shall have the power to
inspect private premises and take all reasonable precautions to prevent the commission and maintenance of blight
and blighting factors.

Subd. 10. Abatement.
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a) Notice. Written notice of violation; notice of the time, date, place and subject of any hearing before the
City Council; Notice of City Council Order; and Notice of Motion for Summary Enforcement Hearing shall be given
as set forth in this Subdivision.’

1. Notice of Violation. Written Notice of Violation shall be served by the Officer charged with
enforcement on the owner of record or occupant of the premises either in person or by certified or registered mail. If
the premises is not occupied, the owner of record is unknown, or the owner of record or occupant refuses to accept
Notice of Violation, Notice of Violation shall be served by posting it on the premises.

2. Notice of Council Hearing. Written notice of any City Council Hearing to determine or
abate blight or blighting factors shall be served on the owner of record and occupant of the premises either in person
or by certified or registered mail. If the premises is not occupied, the owner of record is unknown, or the owner of
record or occupant refuses to accept Notice of Council Hearing, Notice of Council Hearing shall be serviced by
posting on the premises.

3. Notice of City Council Order. Except for those cases determined by the City to require
summary enforcement, written notice of any City Council order shall be made as provided in Minn. Stat. 463.17
(Hazardous and Substandard Building Act).

b) Procedure. Whenever the Officer charged with enforcement determines that blight or blighting factors
exist on premises in the City, the Officer shall notify in writing the owner of record or occupant of the premises of
such fact and order that such blight or blighting factors be terminated or abated. The Notice of Violation shall
specify the steps to be taken to abate the blight or blighting factors and the time within which the blight or blighting
factor is to be abated. If the Notice of Violation is not complied with within the time specified, the enforcing Officer
shall report that fact forthwith to the Council. Thereafter, the Council may, after notice to the owner or occupant
and an opportunity to be heard, determine that the condition identified in the Notice of Violation is a blight or
blighting factor and further order that if the blight or blighting factor is not abated within the time prescribed by the
Council the City may seek injunctive relief by serving a copy of the City Council Order and Notice for Summary
Enforcement.

c) Emergency Procedure; Summary Enforcement. In case of emergency, where delay in abatement
required to complete the notice and procedure requirements set forth in Subdivisions 1 and 2 above will permit a
continuing blight or blighting factor to unreasonably endanger public health, safety or welfare, the City Council may
order Summary Enforcement and abate the blight or blighting factor. To proceed with Summary Enforcement, the
Officer charged with enforcement shall determine that blight or a blighting factor exists or is being maintained on
premises in the City and that delay in abatement of the blight or blighting factor will unreasonably endanger public
health, safety or welfare. The Enforcement Officer shall notify in writing the occupant or owner of the premises of
the nature of the blight or blighting factor and of the City's intention to see Summary Enforcement and the time and
place of the Council meeting to consider the question of Summary Enforcement. The City Council shall determine
whether or not the condition identified in the notice to the owner or occupant is a blight or blighting factor, whether
public health, safety or welfare will be unreasonably endangered by delay in abatement required to complete the
procedure set forth in Subdivision 1 above, and may order that such blight or blighting factor be immediately
terminated or abated. If the blight or blighting factor is not immediately terminated or abated, the City Council may
order summary enforcement and abate the blight or blighting factor.

d) Immediate Abatement. Nothing in Subdivision 6 of this Ordinance shall prevent the City, without
notice or other process, from immediately abating any condition which poses an imminent and serious hazard to
human life or safety.

Subd. 11. Recovery of Cost.

a) Personal Liability. The owner of premises on which a blight or blighting factor has been abated by the
City shall be personally liable for the cost to the City of the abatement, including administrative costs. As soon as
the work has been completed and the cost determined, the City Clerk or other official designated by the Council
shall prepare a bill for the cost and mail it to the owner. Thereupon the amount shall be immediately due and
payable at the office of the City Clerk.

b) Assessment. If the blight or blighting factor is a public health or safety hazard on private property, the
officer, shall, on or before September 1 next following abatement of the blight or blighting factor, list the total
unpaid charges along with all other such charges as well as other charges for current services to be assessed under
Minn. Stat. 429.101 against each separate lot, or parcel to which the charges are attributable. The Council may then
spread the charges against such property under the statute and other pertinent statutes for certification to the County
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Auditor and collection along with current taxes the following year or in annual installments, not exceeding ten (10),
as the Council may determine in each case.

Subd. 12. Public Complaints. In order to assist the City in investigating the existence of blight or
blighting factors as defined in Subdivision 1 of this Section, complaints to the City of the existence of conditions
which are believed to be blight may be submitted to the City Clerk or Chief of Poiice, in writing, and contain the
following information: ‘

1. The complete address of the property upon which the alleged blight or blighting factor exists and
the conditions which the complainant believes to be blight or a blighting factor; and

2. Signatures of all persons who own property adjoining the property having the alleged condition, or
signatures of a majority of persons who own property located within 100 feet of the property having the alleged
condition. For purposes of this Subdivision, the signature of one person who owns a parcel of land jointly with
others shall be deemed the signature of all joint owners of that parcel.

Subd. 13. Failure to comply with any of the requirements of this Ordinance shall constitute a petty
misdemeanor offense and upon the conviction thereof shall be punishable accordingly.

Subd. 14, City Code Chapter 1 entitled “General Provisions and Definitions Applicable to the Entire
City Code Including Penalty for Violation” and Section 3.99 entitled “Violation a Misdemeanor” are hereby adopted
in their entirety, by reference, as though repeated verbatim herein.

Subd. 15. Continuing Violation. Each week that any person continues in violation of this Section shall be a
separate offense and punishable as such in the amount of $100.00 per week.

Subd. 16. Severability. If any section, subdivision, provision, or portion of this ordinance is adjudged
unconstitutional or invalid by a court of law, the remainder of this ordinance shall not be affected and shall remain in
full force.

Source: Ordinance No. 22, Second Series
Effective Date: January 5, 1993

Source: Ordinance No. 284, Second Series
Effective Date: June 22, 2014

SEC. 10.42. JUNK CARS, HOUSEHOLD FURNISHINGS AND APPLIANCES STORED ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY.

It is unlawful to park or store any unlicensed, unregistered or inoperable vehicle, household furnishings or
appliances on private property, unless housed within a lawfully erected building, and any violation is hereby
declared to be a nuisance; provided, that a single vehicle that is actively being restored or repaired and that is under
cover when restoration or repair is not being performed shall not be deemed to be a nuisance within the provisions
of this Section. “Under cover” as used above is defined as being covered by canvas or other non-transparent fabric,
securely anchored either to the vehicle or to the ground. As an additional, and not alternate, remedy the City may,
where there is a violation of this Section, tow or remove the vehicle or material constituting the offense, dispose of
it, and certify all costs thereof to the County Auditor to be spread upon tax records as a special assessment.
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Douglas K Whitney, Building Official

City of Ely
PHONE (612) 598-4993
INSPECTION REPORT
DATE: September 4, 2019 Type: Maintenance of Private Property
Code Compliance Multi-Unit Dwelling PIN: 030- 0010-03020
Style: 2. % Story with masonry and post foundation, mixed siding, asphalt roof.
Owners: PAUL DKESS &
) LAURIE L. CARLSON KESS
435 E BOUNDARY ST
Ely, MN 55731
Property Address: 106 EHARVEY ST, ELY, MN 55731
Type of Inspection: Exterior of Structures and Exterior Property Areas. Unsafe Buildings and Structures.
Weather/Temperature: 63 degrees F, Partly Cloudy

MEMBERS/AREA(S) INSPECTED: Exterior and of dwelling and garage.

REMARKS:

The property has been vacant for several years.

The dwelling has suffered from dilapidation.

The property has suffered from years of absence of any significant maintenance.
The roofing is in a failed condition, with holes and missing shingles.

The siding and soffit has deteriorated and/or are missing.

Doors and windows are broken out and in a state of disrepair.

The property has junk debris in rear yard.

The property is overgrown with volunteer brush.

PNAN B WD

INSPECTION PERFORMED BY: Douglas K. Whitney, P.E.

2 HR minimum HOUR/MINUTES: Summary: Pursuant to City Code §10.22, §10-42 and/or

TIME ON SITE: I br Minnesota Rules 1300.0180 Unsafe Buildings or Structures; I
hereby find that the property and structures fails to meet the

TIME OFF SITE: 3 b minimum requirements of the City Code and the Minnesota State

TRAVEL TIME: 1 hr Building Code and is a hazard to public safety. The property is in an
overall state of disrepair.

TOTAL TIME: 5 hr

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT I AM A
DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE ~ LAWS OF THE

STATE OF MINNESOTA.
DoUGLAS K. WHITNEY, P. E. BUILDING OFFICIAL INO. 1029
DATE: SEFTEMBER 24, 2019 REG. No. 15910
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Property Address: 106 EHARVET ST", ELY, MN 55731 Page |2

Ely City Code § 10.22 & § 10.42. - Maintenance of Private Property

East and South sides of dwelling. Note loose and/or rotting boards. The side steps are missing. Roofing gaps,
soffit and fascia rotted away. Roofing siding and windows suffer from physical deterioration and has
become a hazard to the general public or adjoining propetty.
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106 E HARVET ST, ELY, MN 55731 Page |3

Property Address:

Ely City Code § 10.22 & § 10.42. - Maintenance of Private Property

Portion of West roof is missing.
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Appeal notice of NOTICE OF HAZARDOUS BUILDING

MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTIONS 463.15 — 463.26,

' UNSAFE BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES

MINNESOTA RULES 1300.0180 AND/OR

MAINTENANCE OF PRIVATE PROPERTY ELY CITY CODE § 10.22

NOTICE OF APPEAL PLEASE PRINT ' -
Fill out this form and submit it fo Ely City Hall within 10 days zf you wish fo requz>ta tiine extension or appeal

e Ut wareod Yo
Property Address{ [ OG - ‘{"}dﬂw 6’ {'

Person(s) Respgnsible for the Property:

aun| [<es$
Responsible Party’s Relationship to the Property
Owner
[ ] Other (specify):

l/ I am appealing the Notice because;
Condifiong under 30 c[w notice L\&uﬂ Q).zem oo ,«ea(cd

Conditions pnder (éé’? dey pofice awre anrotudd o

He hack of thic cz,:{lml
Mot does net condichy emprouewnifz c«lmvd/v made' ~ reded

Oyl Alifersge .

Attach additional pages if needed.

I hereby waive further right to appeal the orders to the property and ask for a time extension of
days. Attached is a written plan of the action I will take to achieve compliance within this extended

time period.

I certify thatl a Pbe owner gf the property and the information contained herein is correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Signature:

Print Name: QCUA {({ 95
FPhone Number: &,\%{ 3"% Z c‘%’?;Date 6{/21//’?

Mallmg Addrws %O
andat vy A0
[

L e L L g S T a2 £ T T b R O

For Staff only:

llsgt:cle!rles’ld-ga-tﬁlmgn:galfm_“—_m"lll-l-----llll-l--llsln-llllilnuullln-

. Submittal Checklist for Ely Appeal Notice of Notice of Hazardous Building Minnesota Statutes, Sections
463.15 — 463.26, Unsafe Buildings or Structures Minnesota Rules 1300.0180 And/Or

Maintenance of Private Property Ely City Code § 10.22

o Application form

o A narrative explaining why the notice is in error

o Supporting documentation.
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